
Pos 

 

PC015 Y 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 

Not classified 
DNF 

 

PC015H 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 

 

PC015H Over 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

 

PC015Y Over 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

121 
3 

27 
89 
49 
77 
15 
82 

26 

33 

10 
21 
48 

6 
93 

17 

70 

74 
44 

11 
24 
13 

99 

Name 

BRUNETTI Lorenzo 
P E LLEGRINO Giacom o 
CAMPAGNA Andrea 
CAZZANIGA Guido 
ZANIBONI Matteo 
NAVATTA Francesco 
DE  BE LA RDINI F ederico 
SABBATINI Diego 

PAN Thomas 

D I  G IO V A M B A T T I S T A  F e l i c i a n o  

POLLINI Gioele 
TOCU Riccardo 
PIRIA Antonino 
B E RETTA Massim iliano 
GASPARINI Riccardo 

NAPPA Aldo Ottavio 

PERILLO Gianni 

PELLEGRINO Mario 
BENVENUTI Mario 

LOLLI Giuliano 
MARECH Giuseppe 
IERVOLINO Gianluca 

BINI Gabriele 

Class 

PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 

PC015 Y 

PC015 Y Over 

PC015H 
PC015H 
PC015H 
PC015H 
PC015H 

PC015H 

PC015H Over 

PC015H Over 
PC015H Over 

PC015Y Over 
PC015Y Over 
PC015Y Over 

PC015Y Over 

Team 

NEM RACING 
P R E D A T O R 'S  F A C T O R Y  T E A M  
NEM RACING 
P R E D A T O R 'S  F A C T O R Y  T E A M  
S P O R TA U T O  Z A N I B O N I  
NEM RACING 
STRATORACING 
NEM RACING ASD 

NEM RACING ASD 

NEM RACING ASD 

A S D  G IAC O M O  R A C E  
G RT MO TO RS PO RT 
PIRIA CORSE 
A P B RA CING TE A M 
NEM RACING ASD 

STRATORACING 

TC RACING 

A S D  G L I  A R R A N G I A T O S  
TOP TEAM 

LOMEC TEAM 
S CUDE RIA CIRE LLI 
P R E D A T O R 'S  F A C T O R Y  T E A M  

P R E D A T O R 'S  F A C T O R Y  T E A M  

Car 

PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 

PC015 Y 

PC015 Y 

PC015 H 
PC015 H 
PC015 H 
PC015 H 
PC015 H 

PC015 H 

PC015 H 

PC015 H 
PC015 H 

PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC016 Y 

PC016 Y 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 

2 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

9 

9 
9 
9 

Total Tm 

16:00.952 
16:02.248 
16:02.718 
16:04.132 
16:11.423 
16:12.857 
16:16.343 
13:56.380 

4:11.425 

16:00.620 
16:01.867 
16:03.051 
16:07.484 
16:12.534 

16:24.294 

16:10.998 
16:12.591 
16:13.126 

Diff 

1.296 
1.766 
3.180 

10.471 
11.905 
15.391 
2 Laps 

DNS 

DNF 

1.247 
2.431 
6.864 

11.914 

DNS 

DNS 
DNS 

1.593 
2.128 

DNS 

Gap 

1.296 
0.470 
1.414 
7.291 
1.434 
3.486 

2 Laps 

1.247 
1.184 
4.433 
5.050 

1.593 
0.535 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.332 

Avg. Speed 

84,557 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.097 

Best Speed 

115,564 

Best Lap by 

48 - PIRIA Antonino 
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FX Racing Weekend Magione 2nd Round 
Trofeo Predator's 

Race 1 

Race started at 18:49:38 

Magione 2,507 km 

10/05/2025 18:05 


