

FX Racing Weekend Magione 2nd Round

Sorted on Laps

Trofeo Predator's

Magione 2,507 km

Race 1

10/05/2025 18:05

Race started at 18:49:38

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Team	Car	Laps	Total Tm	Diff	Gap
PC015 Y									
1	121	BRUNETTI Lorenzo	PC015 Y	NEM RACING	PC015 Y	9	16:00.952		
2	3	PELLEGRINO Giacomo	PC015 Y	PREDATOR'S FACTORY	PC015 Y	9	16:02.248	1.296	1.296
3	27	CAMPAGNA Andrea	PC015 Y	NEM RACING	PC015 Y	9	16:02.718	1.766	0.470
4	89	CAZZANIGA Guido	PC015 Y	PREDATOR'S FACTORY	PC015 Y	9	16:04.132	3.180	1.414
5	49	ZANIBONI Matteo	PC015 Y	SPORTAUTO ZANIBONI	PC015 Y	9	16:11.423	10.471	7.291
6	77	NAVATTA Francesco	PC015 Y	NEM RACING	PC015 Y	9	16:12.857	11.905	1.434
7	15	DE BELARDINI Federico	PC015 Y	STRATORACING	PC015 Y	9	16:16.343	15.391	3.486
8	82	SABBATINI Diego	PC015 Y	NEM RACING ASD	PC015 Y	7	13:56.380	2 Laps	2 Laps
Not classified									
DNS	26	PAN Thomas	PC015 Y	NEM RACING ASD	PC015 Y			DNS	
Not classified									
DNF	33	DI GIOVAMBATTISTA Felician	PC015 Y Over	NEM RACING ASD	PC015 Y	2	4:11.425	DNF	
PC015H									
1	10	POLLINI Gioele	PC015H	ASD GIACOMO RACE	PC015 H	9	16:00.620		
2	21	TOCU Riccardo	PC015H	GRT MOTORSPORT	PC015 H	9	16:01.867	1.247	1.247
3	48	PIRIA Antonino	PC015H	PIRIA CORSE	PC015 H	9	16:03.051	2.431	1.184
4	6	BERETTA Massimiliano	PC015H	APB RACING TEAM	PC015 H	9	16:07.484	6.864	4.433
5	93	GASPARINI Riccardo	PC015H	NEM RACING ASD	PC015 H	9	16:12.534	11.914	5.050
Not classified									
DNS	17	NAPPA Aldo Ottavio	PC015H	STRATORACING	PC015 H			DNS	
PC015H Over									
1	70	PERILLO Gianni	PC015H Over	TC RACING	PC015 H	9	16:24.294		
Not classified									
DNS	74	PELLEGRINO Mario	PC015H Over	ASD GLI ARRANGIATOS	PC015 H			DNS	
DNS	44	BENVENUTI Mario	PC015H Over	TOP TEAM	PC015 H			DNS	
PC015Y Over									
1	11	LOLLI Giuliano	PC015Y Over	LOMEC TEAM	PC015 Y	9	16:10.998		
2	24	MARECH Giuseppe	PC015Y Over	SCUDERIA CIRELLI	PC015 Y	9	16:12.591	1.593	1.593
3	13	IERVOLINO Gianluca	PC015Y Over	PREDATOR'S FACTORY	PC016 Y	9	16:13.126	2.128	0.535
Not classified									
DNS	99	BINI Gabriele	PC015Y Over	PREDATOR'S FACTORY	PC016 Y			DNS	

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.332	84,557	1:18.097	115,564	48 - PIRIA Antonino

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Used to: Cronorapino Timing ASD